07-26-2002 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** REC 102169896 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New ☐ Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation License ☐ Change of Name Document ID # ■ Merger Correction of PTO Error ☐ Other Reel# Frame U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Kurt Solland 06 26 2002 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Harman International Industries, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 8500 Balboa Boulevard representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Northridge California 91329 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

07/25/2002 TDIAZ1 00000058 190733 29163811 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximatel

Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0359

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	202.508.9196
Name	Patricia E. Hong			
Address (line 1)	Banner & Witcoff, Lt	d		
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street, N.W.	, 11 th Floor		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2	0001		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr		attached conveyance	document # 2
• •	mber(s) or Patent N	• •		onal numbers attached.
			•	H numbers for the same property).
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Pa	itent Number(s)
If this document is beir signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a new Ported executing inventor.	atent Application, en	ter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)			
•	• , ,	РСТ	PCT	PCT
	CT application number U.S. Application	FG1		
	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	perties Enter t	he total number	of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40
Method of Deposit A		Enclosed 🗌	Deposit Account 🛭	
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if	additional fees can	be charged to the account.)	# [
	Deposit	Account Numbe	r:	# 19-0733
	Authori	zation to charge	additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and	Signature			
To the bes	st of my knowledge and soopy is a true copy of the	belief, the forego e original docum	ing information is true ent. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
Patricia E. Hong			WIX	July 15, 2002
Name of Pers	on Signing	s	ignature (Date

ASSIGNMENT

1	WHEREAS, $_$	Kurt Solland, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31970 Doverwood
Court, V	Westlake Villag	c. California 91361 hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented
certain i	new and useful	improvements in Speaker Housing for which an application for Letters Patent of the
	States has been j	
U	,	
	the Decl	aration for said application executed on even date herewith;
		lication having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,
1		orded Serial Number, and was amended on (if applicable);
+	\Box	
+	Sain abb	orded Application No, the United States of America being designated;
	and acc	nued Application No, the Office States of America being designated;
,	WHEDEAC	Harman International Industries, Incorporated
	WHEREAS, _	8500 Balboa Blyd., P.O. Box 2200
		Northridge, California 91329
		Norumage, Camorna 91329
assign, right to Letters foreign proper of assigned me/us relawful adminis	Patent of the Un NOW THERE and transfer un the invention as Patent which made countries and in AND said Assist officer or agency AND said Assist d and that I/We AND said Assist especting said if documents and strative proceeds tters Patent in the	ited States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor; items for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; gnor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; gnor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith; gnor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to avention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or ing and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce to United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	6-26-0	Z Signature:

Signature: ________Name: _______Kurt Solland

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0361

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ounty of Los Angeles	> ss.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Gloria J. Mascolo, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
ersonally appearedKurt Solla	and Name(s) of Signer(s)
	n personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
GLORIA J. MASCOLO Commission # 1337444 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 2, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Though the information below is not required by la	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Nothing Public PTIONAL aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	and reattachment of this form to another document. speaker Housing-Ref# 005427.000
•	Number of Pages:1
signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	None
	7
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THULIBPRINT
X Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — □ Limited □ General	
Attorney in Fact	
] Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Harma	an Multimedia

RECORDED: 07/15/2002

PATENT REEL: 013113 FRAME: 0362